Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N02000005839 FILED August 01, 2002 Sec. Of State

ST. JOHNS ANGLICAN CHURCH, INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ST. JOHNS ANGLICAN CHURCH, INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address: 64 SOUTH ROSCOE BLVD. PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL. 32004

The mailing address of the corporation is: P. O. BOX 672 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL. 32004

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THE CHURCH IS TO SERVE AS A VISIBLE EXPRESSION, TO PROVIDE FOR THE PREACHING OF THE WORD OF GOD AND THE HOLY SACRAMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANGLICAN TRADITION, AND OF THE ANGLICAN PROVINCE OF AMERICA.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is:

AS STATED IN BY LAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LINDA E GAY 567 CANAL ROAD PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL. 32082 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N02000005839 FILED August 01, 2002 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: LINDA E. GAY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

THE REV'D CANON RUFUS B. KITE-POWELL 7200 NORTH WICKHAM ROAD MELBOURNE, FL. 32940

Incorporator Signature: RUFUS B. KITE-POWELL+

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P CANON RUFUS B KITE-POWELL+ 7200 NORTH WICKHAM ROAD MELBOURNE, FL. 32940

Title: VP LINDA E GAY 567 CANAL ROAD, P. O. BOX 696 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL. 32004

Title: T HAROLD STAUB 68 TIFTON WAY NORTH PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL. 32082